RESOLUTION NO: 12-0314-1c

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE ENERGY RESOURCES
CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

RESOLUTION - RE: City of El Segundo

RESOLVED, that the State Energy Resources Conservation and Development
Commission (Energy Commission) approves Amendment 1 for Agreement CBG-09-155
to allow the city to change the scope of work by removing HVAC work in favor of
additional interior and exterior lighting retrofit items at various city-owned locations
throughout El Segundo. Dual technology occupancy sensor switches would also be
added to three buildings. The City requests a time extension until June 14, 2012 to
complete the project. The grant amount remains $90,691. (ARRA funding.) Contact:
Barry McLeod.

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that this document authorizes the Executive
Director to execute the same on behalf of the Energy Commission.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Secretariat to the Commission does hereby certify that the foregoing is
a full, true, and correct copy of a Resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of
the California Energy Commission held on March 14, 2012.

AYE: [List of Commissioners]
NAY: [List of Commissioners]
ABSENT: [List of Commissioners]
ABSTAIN: [List of Commissioners]

Harriet Kallemeyn,
Secretariat






STATE OF CALIFORNIA
GRANTS/CONTINGENT RD REQUEST ‘
CEC-270 (Revised 03/10) CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

To: Grants and Loans Office Date: January/25/2012
Project Manager: Barry McLeod Phone Number: (916) 654-3911 ext.
Office: Special Projects Office Division: Fuels and Transportation MS- 23

Project Title: Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant

Type of Request: (check one)

[C] New Agreement: (inciude items A-F from below) Agreement Number: CBG-09-155
Program: ARRA EECBG
Solicitation Name and/or Number:
Legal Name of Recipient: City of El Segundo
Recipient’s Full Mailing Address: 350 Main Street
El Segundo,CA 90245

Recipient’s Project Officer: Maryam Jonas Phone Number: (310) 524-2361 ext.
Agreement Start Date: 06/30/2010 Agreement End Date: 05730 /2012
X Amendment : (Check all that apply) -NumTbEr < -7
—_ :‘;;_H'U‘ SNULU |3 S1NvaY
X Term Extension — New End Date: June /14 /2012 b ]
] Work Statement Revision (include item A from below) ‘ {
B Budget Revision (include item B from below) gl ' 2017 1'q P
BJ Change of Scope (include items A - F as applicable from below) ’ ' haiin k | 'i
[] Other: . o=l
T it
ITEMS TO ATTACH WITH REQUEST: ' \_ W = EJ U
A. Work Statement D. Special Condmons ifa Other Documents as applicable
B. Budget E. CEQA Comphanchorm e Copy of Score Sheets
C. Recipient Resolution, if applicable. (Resolution may be St 1 . e Copy of-Pre-Award Correspondence

requested in Special Conditions if not currently available.) « Copy of All Other Relevant Documents

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA
[] CEC finds, based on recipient's documentation in compliance with CEQA:

[ Project exempt: NOE filed: /[
[] Environmental Document prepared: . NOD filed: I |
[ other:

[[] CEC has made CEQA finding described in CEC-280, attached

Funding Information:

*Source #1: Amount: § Statute: FY: Budget List #:
*Source #2: Amount: $ Statute: FY: Budget List #:
*Source #3: Amount: $ 0.00 Statute: FY: Budget List #:

If federally funded, specify federal agreement number:
* Source Examples include ERPA, PIER-E, PIER-NG, FED, GRDA, ARFVT, OTHER.

Business Meeting Approval: (refer to Business Meeting Schedule)

Proposed Business Meeting Date: March /14 /2012 X Consent [] Discussion
Business Meeting Participant: Barry McLeod Time Needed: (minutes)

Agenda Notice Statement: (state purpose in layperson terms)

Possible approval of a [] Grant / [] Contingent Award to...
Possible approval of Amendment 1 to CBG-09-155 to change the Scope of Work by removing HVAC work
and adding additional interior and exterior lighting retrofit items at various City owned locations throughout El
Segundo. Dual technology occupancy sensor switches would also be added to 3 buildings. The City requests
a time extention until June 14, 2012 to complete the project. The Grant amount remains $90,691.00.

A,

{CCQ(;Q' JXS/ l ‘m“ ’/ ZIJIZ/ i/ Pm / Dlat Z 22//7

Proje anager Date Office Mamager—— Deputy Director

W?.»[—Iz.




EXHIBIT A
ATTACHMENT A-1

s . . Savings . Cost Data A .
Facilities Measure Description Qty Operating Hours & Incentive . .s,'.sumed Simple Payback
kW (DEER) kWh Unit cost Measure Cost | Utility Rate
Police Department (Interior) Add Occ. Sensors 50 8,760 5.60 49,056.0 $3,012.80 $88.46 $4,423.08 $0.13 0.22
Police Department, Library,
. 65W Incan to 18W CFL
Firehouse Remodel, Sheldon 57 4,380 0.00 9,736.7 $0.00 $7.07 $402.80 $0.13 0.32
. (Screw-In)
Clubhouse (Interior)
Fire Station (Interior) Add Occ. Sensors 20 8,760 1.40 12,264.0 $753.20 $88.46 $1,769.23 $0.13 0.64
Police Department Garage
175W MH to EXT5 2FT
(Interior) 5 I(:)ix 6 8,760 0.97 8,462.2 $519.71 $224.62 $1,347.69 $0.13 0.75
1000W MH Fix to 4ft
Sheldon Clubhouse (Exterior) _ X *o 1 4,380 0.00 3,648.5 $182.43 | $693.85 $693.85 $0.13 1.08
T5 Fix (EXT5 4ft-4L)
Police Department 70W MH & 40W Inc.
. P . Night Light to 26W CFL 34 8,760 2.11 14,594.2 $940.51 $127.73 $4,342.93 $0.13 1.79
Holding Cells (Interior)
w/ Screw-In 13W CFL
Water District 150W | to 32W
aterbistnct nean to 12 1,095 1.39 1,524.2 $0.00 $30.00 $360.00 $0.13 1.82
Old Pump House (Interior) CFL (screw-in)
Water District Buildi Sheld 175W MH to EXT5 2FT
ater Bistrict Bullding, Sheldon ° 18 4,380 2.90 12,693.2 $924.46 | $224.62 $4,043.08 $0.13 1.89
Baseball (Exterior) T5 Fix
1000W MH Fix to 4ft
Sheldon Park (Exterior) _ X *o 48 4,380 0.00 153,265.0 | $7,663.25 | $963.08 | $46,227.69 $0.13 1.94
T5 Fix (EXT5 4ft-6L)
Sheldon Baseball C i 60W | to 18W CFL
eldon Basebatl Loncession nean to 5 4,380 0.00 744.6 $37.23 $340.00 $1,700.00 $1.13 1.98
Stand (Exterior) (pinned)
City Hall (Interior) Add Occ. Sensors 22 2,000 2.52 5,040.0 $504.00 $88.46 $1,946.15 $0.13 2.20
Water District Building, Sheldon | 100W HPS to 26W CFL
. . ) 3 4,380 0.00 459.9 $23.00 $267.14 $801.43 $0.13 13.02
Recreation Center (Exterior) (pinned)
Police Department, Water
100W MH to 26W CFL
District Building, Sheldon . © 14 4,380 0.00 5,825.4 $291.27 $267.14 $3,740.00 $0.13 4.55
. (pinned)
Clubhouse (Exterior)
CBG-09-155
Revised 2/9/12 lof2 City of El Segundo



EXHIBIT A
ATTACHMENT A-1

Fire Stati Sheldon Park 250W MH Fix to 4ft T5
Ire Station, sheidon Far , X to 18 4,380 0.00 14,743.1 $737.15 | $578.46 | $10,412.31 $0.13 5.05
(Exterior) Fix (EXTS5 2ft-4L)
Fire Station, Maintenance Yard, | 250W MH Fix to 4ft T5
Water District Building, Sheldon |Fix (EXT5 2ft) w/o Light 27 4,380 0.00 22,114.6 $1,105.73 $578.46 $15,618.46 $0.13 5.05
Recreational Center (Exterior) Pole
Police Department, Sheldon 100W HPS to 26W CFL
. . ) 27 4,380 0.00 12,417.3 $620.87 $340.00 $9,180.00 $0.13 5.30
Recreational Center (Exterior) (pinned)
400W MH Fix to 4ft T5
Maintenance Yard (Exterior) _ xto 1 4,380 0.00 924.2 $46.21 $693.85 $693.85 $0.13 5.39
Fix (EXTS 4ft-4L)
100W MH to 26W CFL
Library (Interior) (pinnc:ed) 3 3,600 0.27 971.7 $75.58 $340.00 $1,020.00 $0.13 7.48
Total 17.15 328,485 $17,437.39 $108,722.55 $0.13 2.14
CBG-09-155
Revised 2/9/12 20f2 City of El Segundo



	CBG-09-155-A.1 Resolution
	cbg-09-155-A.1   3-14-BM
	CEC-270
	cbg-09-155sow
	Revised SOW



